AN ORDINANCE NO. 24-1

To adopt a revised General Pay Plan Class and Salary Range that adds in the new position of Crime Analyst to the Pay Plan and adopts its corresponding job description and class specification; such position being funded through a grant awarded by the Department of Criminal Justice Services through 2025.

WHEREAS, pursuant to City Charter §§ 9.7 and 9.8, "Classification Plan" and "Pay Plan", respectively, the City Manager has drafted a revised General Pay Plan Class and Salary Range that includes the new position of Crime Analyst under Grade 15, and adopts the corresponding job description and class specification; and

WHEREAS, Council approved the award of the grant funds for the Crime Analyst position through Ordinance 24-FIN-1 on first reading at its January 10, 2024 meeting; NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY OF COLONIAL HEIGHTS HEREBY ORDAINS:

- The General Pay Plan Class and Salary Range referenced above, a copy of which
 is attached to and made a part of this ordinance, is approved.
 - 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon approval at second reading.

Approved:

Mayor THM

Attest:

City Clerk

The Honorable Kenneth B. Frenier, Councilmember:
The Honorable Elizabeth G. Luck, Councilmember:
The Honorable, John E. Piotrowski, Councilmember:
The Honorable Dr. Laura F. Poe, Councilmember:
The Honorable John T. Wood, Councilmember:
The Honorable Robert W. Wade, Vice-Mayor:
The Honorable T. Gregory Kochuba, Mayor:
Adopted on its second reading on Ayes: Nays:O Absent:O Abstain:O
The Honorable Kenneth B. Frenier, Councilmember:
The Honorable Elizabeth G. Luck, Councilmember:
The Honorable, John E. Piotrowski, Councilmember:
The Honorable Dr. Laura F. Poe, Councilmember:
The Honorable John T. Wood, Councilmember:
The Honorable Robert W. Wade, Vice-Mayor:
The Honorable T. Gregory Kochuba, Mayor:
City Clerk
Approved as to form:
Hyn P. Distritt